

T  
ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19996/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in WPC No.7517/2013 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

INDIAN OIL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ROAD TR. CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

with

SLP (C) 20016/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer  
for interim relief and office report )

SLP (C) 20042/2013

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, exemption  
from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

Date: 19/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv. for

M/S. Meharia & Company

For Respondent(s)

No. 4

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

Mr. Amer Mushtaq, Adv. for

Mr. R.S Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this group of matters after two weeks, as prayed by  
learned Solicitor General.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the respondents in the  
meanwhile.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|