

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 2 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 908 OF 2013

INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESHBHAI NATWARBHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

[appln. for directions and office report)

I.A. Nos. 3-4 (appl. for vacating stay and de-tagging of TP)

Date: 19/08/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv. for
M/S. Meharia & Company

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for time on the ground of non-availability of learned Solicitor General.

List the matter after three weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|