

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19996/2013(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013
in WPC No. 7517/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

INDIAN OIL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ROAD TR. CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO. 2 in SLP(C) No. 20016/2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)I.A. No. 1 in T.C.(C) No. 58/2014
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)Date : 20/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG,
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Tannishtha Singh, Adv. for
M/s. Meharia & CompanyMr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shase, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

For Respondent(s)

Digitally signed by

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.02.23

16:11:57 IST

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Sali, Adv.

2

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to obtain instructions as to why the interim relief sought for be not granted.

Post the matter on 09/03/2015 in the same caption.

(Ashwani Kumar)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER