

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A
LISTED ON: 5.05.2015
COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO: 4

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2015
(Application for directions)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 58 OF 2014
(@ C.P. No. 907 of 2013)

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU

..... Petitioner

Versus

THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application aboved mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As per the request made in the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners for the State of T.N. for adjournment of the matters for filing Reply to Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2015, the matters are adjourned."

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any reply to the application so far.

Service is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 1st day of May, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.
C/248 East End Apt. Mayur Vihar. Ph – I. Delhi - 96
Mr. B.K. Prashad, Advocates.
Central Agency, S.C.I
M/s. Meharia & Co., Advocate,
6A, Blc – Q, G.Floor, Jangpura Extn. Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

kom

