

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA
& XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19996/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013 in WPC No. 7517/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

INDIAN OIL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ROAD TR. CO. & ANR.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

IA.No.2 in SLP(C) No. 20016/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report

IA.No.1 in T.C.(C) No. 58/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 05/05/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Dhritiman Das, Adv.for
M/s. Meharia & Company

State of TN Mr. Subramon ium Prasad, Sr.AAG
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the matter is adjourned on the ground of personal difficulty of Counsel for Respondent.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER