

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A  
LISTED ON: 1.7.2015  
COURT NO.:  
ITEM NO:

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2015

(Application for directions)

IN

TRANSFERRED CASE (CIVIL) NO. 63 OF 2014

(@ T.P. No. 1033 of 2013)

SRI VENKATESWARA LARGE SIZED CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.,  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRESIDENT.

..... Petitioners

Versus

THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

In pursuance of Court's Order dated 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2014 passed in T.P.(C) No. 1033 of 2013 and connected matters. The High Court of Andhra Pradesh has transmitted the Original Record to this Court which has been registered as T.C. No. 63 of 2014.

Service position of the matter is mentioned below:-

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>(I) T.C. No.</b>	<b>(II) High Court Particulars</b>	<b>(III) Remarks</b>
1	T.C. No. 63 of 2014 @ T.P. (C) 1033/2013	High Court of Andhra Pradesh WP No.11773/2013	No. of Petitioner : 1 Nos. of Respondent : 3 Sole Petitioner is represented by Mr. B. Rama Murthy, Advocates. Certificate of service regarding trasmission of Original record to this Court has been received from the High Court in respect of Respondent No. 1. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented by M/s Maharia & Co, Advocate. Paper Books have been received from the High Court. Service is complete.

It is submitted that M/s. Maharia & Co. Advocate, has on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 filed an application for directions with affidavit alongwith Annexures A to E on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 3 after serving its copy on other side, which has been registered as I.A. No. 1/2015. Copy of the application is placed with main Transferred Case Paper books.

Cont..2/-

The application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 9<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2015

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mr. B. Rama Murthy, Advocates.  
[ New Lawyer Chamber. S.C. ]  
M/s. Meharia & Co., Advocate,  
[6A, Blc – Q, G.Floor, Jangpura Extn. Delhi]

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

kom