

,1

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19996/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013
in WPC No.7517/2013 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

INDIAN OIL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ROAD TR. CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) No.20016/2013 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20042/2013 (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.
documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No.39/2014

T.C.(C) Nos.40-43/2014 (With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No.44/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office
Report)

T.C.(C) No. 45/2014

T.C.(C) No. 46/2014 (With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 58/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office
Report)

T.C.(C) No. 61/2014

T.C.(C) No. 59/2014

T.C.(C) No. 63/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and Office
Report)

T.C.(C) No. 62/2014

Date : 26/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.

For M/s. Meharia & Company

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.L. Shivhare, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Franklin Caesar Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Jagendra K., Adv.

Mr. Jogya Scaria, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In some of the connected matters, service is incomplete. In some matters, pleadings are incomplete.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are given eight weeks' time so as to enable them to complete service and to file the necessary pleadings.

Post thereafter.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Renuka Sadana)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar