

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19996/2013
 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013
 in WPC No. 7517/2013 passed by the High Court of Kerala at
 Ernakulam)

INDIAN OIL CO. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KERALA STATE ROAD TR. CO. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
 report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20016/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 20042/2013

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
 and Interim Relief and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 39/2014

T.C.(C) No. 40-43/2014

(With office report)

T.C.(C) No. 44/2014

(With appln. (s) for directions and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 45/2014

T.C.(C) No. 46/2014

(With office report)

T.C.(C) No. 58/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 61/2014

T.C.(C) No. 59/2014

T.C.(C) No. 63/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 62/2014

2

Date : 10/03/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Counsel for the

Parties Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Ms. Tannishtha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ayushi Gupta, Adv.

For M/s. Meharia & Company

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rashmi M., Adv.

Ms. Shweta G., Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat

Mr. Vikash Singh

Mr. Subramonium Prasad. Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. S. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.

Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmed N., Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Ms. Anu. K. Joy, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, adv.

Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters in the second week of October, 2017
for final hearing of the transfer cases.

(RASHMI DHYANI) (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER